Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research and Training Institute (BARTI)

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra) 28, Queens Garden, Near Old Circuit House, Pune – 411 001.

E-mail: dgbarti@gmail.com , website:

https://barti.in

Corrigendum

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research and Training Institute invites Declaration of Intent for selection of Architect who have rendered Architectural Planning, Designing, Estimation services for institutional buildings, Hostels, Training Centers, Staff Quarters, Landscaping etc for the following work.

Name of Work- Invitation for proposal for Architectural consultancy services/(P.M.C) for development of 10 Acres Land at Gat.No.9, Nakshatrawadi, Aurangabad by construction of BARTI Sub Centre including Administrative Building, Hostel for Female and Male trainees and Staff Quarters for officers and employees in the said premises at Gat.No.9, Nakshatrawadi, Aurangabad.

Accordingly 21/08/2023 is the last day to file e-tender. However due to technical reasons extension is being given for filing e-tenders. Accordingly the last date for submission of e-tender is being extended by this corrigendum till 25/08/2023.

Sunil Ware (I.R.A.S) Director General, Barti

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research and Training Institute (BARTI)

(An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra) 28, Queens Garden, Near Old Circuit House, Pune – 411 001.

E-mail: dgbarti@gmail.com website: https://barti.in

CALL FOR DECLARATION OF INTENT

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Research and Training Institute invites Declaration of Intent for selection of Architect who have rendered Architectural Planning, Designing, Estimation services for institutional buildings, Hostels, Training Centers, Staff Quarters, Landscaping etc for the following work.

Name of Work- Invitation for proposal for Architectural consultancy services/(

P.M.C) for development of 10 Acres Land at Gat.No.9, Nakshatrawadi, Aurangabad by construction of BARTI Sub Centre including Administrative Building, Hostel for Female and Male trainees and Staff Quarters for officers and employees in the said premises at Gat.No.9, Nakshatrawadi, Aurangabad.

The interested Architectural agencies fulfilling the stipulated criteria may submit their declaration of intent with their firm's details etc. in the tender form which are available at https://mahatenders.gov.in up to 21/08/2013, 12 PM after online payment of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)

Sunil Ware (I.R.A.S)
Director General, Barti